18V MultiVoltTM Cordless 5-3/8”
Metal Cutting Circular Saw
CD1805DB
n	HIGH SPEED: Powerful brushless motor provides 4,200
RPM for best in class cutting speed*
n	CHIP BOX: A large chip box keeps workspace clean
n	KICKBACK PROTECTION: Power will be cut in the event
of blade binding allowing the user to work safer
n	SILENT MODE: Provides a soft start and automatically
increases power as needed to keep noise levels lower
n	3 LIGHTING MODES: Select between always on, light on
with trigger, or always off
Volts......................................................  18
Blade Diameter................... 5-3/8” / 5-7/8”
Arbor.............................................. 20 mm
No-Load Speed
.........................  4,200 RPM (Power Mode)
..........................  2,200 RPM (Silent Mode)
Cutting Capacity
...................................... 5-3/8” Blade - 2”
...........................  5-7/8” Blade - 2-17/64”
Cut per Charge** ................................ 137
Quick Break ...............................  Equipped
LED Light ...................................  Equipped
Length......................................  10-55/64”
Weight (Tool Only) ..........................  5.1 lbs
Accessories Included
5-3/8” Metal Cutting Blade/Charger
(2) 18V/36V Batteries/Hex Bar Wrench/Bag
ACCEPTS 18V &
* November in 2023
** Steel Channels W 60 mm x H 30 mm x T 2.3 mm